

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors desires to undertake a certain program designated Funeral Burial/Domestic Violence Program to be funded in part from funds made available through the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board (herein referred to as VCGCB),

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California, in regular session assembled on September 22, 2009, that the District Attorney of the County of El Dorado State of California be authorized, on its behalf, to submit the attached proposal to VCGCB and is authorized to sign and approve on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado the Standard Agreement and Certification, including any extension or amendments thereof.

BE IT FURHTER RESOLVED that the resolution shall be in effect for a two year period beginning July 1, 2009 and ending June 30, 2011.

BE IT FURHTER RESOLVED that the grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors o	
of said Board, held the day of following vote of said Board:	, 200, by the
Tollowing vote of Said Board:	
	Ayes:
Attest:	-
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF TH	E ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the E State of California.	Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado,
D	